+1 (877) 254 5625
remotelock.com
To learn more about our software
and these locks, contact us:
© 2021 K E Y I N CO D E L LC
Elec tronic Lock Series
DATA SHEET
5500:

Medeco Restricted SC4
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
How to Order
 8
Exit Bar (5500 SERIES ONLY)
Model: KIC-5000-EB
Universal mount for use in institutions, schools, universities, and
commercial buildings or where reliable operation is needed
ANSI A156.3, Grade 1 exit device for surface mount rims
UL Listed for Fire Exit Hardware 3 Hours
Heavy gauge steel rail assemblies, stamped steel chassis with
multiple mounting holes for easy installation
Full size chassis of non-ferrous cast and steel construction with
design allowing for through-bolt of trim.
Non-handed for use on right or left opening doors
Includes complete installation kit; latch-bolt strike, shims, fasteners,
strike plates, mounting templates and easy instructions
Fits 25” to 36” door (42” bar available) — may be used on 48” door
For doors 1 ¾” – 2 ¼” thick with a 3 ¾” minimum stile
Exit Alarm Kit for KIC5000 Series Exit Device
Alarm Sounds when bar is pressed if armed
Armed and disarmed by 1 ⅛” mortise key cylinder Schlage C 6-pin
SFIC Housing available with or without core
INCLUDES: 2 ¾” latch, extension link, stainless steel sleeve
and cylindrical cartridge.
Expansion Board
Model: KIC-OE-EXP
The expansion board can be added to any of the 4500,
5500 and 6500 series locks for expanded capabilities
and inputs.
Direct Power Supply (12–24V)
Auxiliary Input 1 for connection with external
control panels for passage mode unlock
Auxiliary Input 2 for temporary unlock trigger
MiFare Classic Cards, Fobs & Tags
MIFARE Classic 1K RFID, 13.56MHz ISO 14443A.
Card numbers stored in secure sector.
Exit Bar Alarm Kit
Model: KIC-5500-EAK SS
Model: ACS-MC
Model: ACS-MK
Model: ACS-MCST
POWER- vdc DC Input Voltage 12-24V / Maximum
current draw 500mA
POWER - Gnd Common negative (–) output (ground)
RELAY Max switching Voltage 125 VAC,
60VDC / Max switching Current 1A /
Min permissible load 1mA at 5VDC /
Rated load 0.3 A at 125 VAC, 1 A at 24
VDC / Carry Current 1A
AUX1 - +ve This is a configurable input terminal
(NO/NC) designed to connect to the
outputs of an external control panel.
When triggered, the door will unlock
and the ability to lock the door will be
disabled until the circuit is reversed.
AUX1 - Gnd Common negative (–) output (ground)
AUX2 - +ve Unlock (Temporary Unlock — Will
re-lock according to auto-lock timer)*
AUX2 – Gnd Normally open contact. Requiring a
momentary closed contact to activate.
TERMINAL IDENTIFICATION
PRINTABLE CARD
KEY FOB
STICK Y TAG
1
2